GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1565
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013

IRREGULARITIES BY PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up an Expert Committee to look into the alleged irregularities committed by private universities in
the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the committee has submitted its report; and

(d) if not, the time by which the committee is likely to submit its report to the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): In order to enquire into the alleged irregularities of CMJ University, Shillong, as reported by the Governor's Secretariat, the UGC
has constituted an Expert Committee.

(b): There are seven members in the Expert Committee. The Committee is chaired by Prof. Mihir K. Chaudhari, Vice Chancellor,
Tejpur University.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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